2024 totaled $11,462,842

Revenue Bonds Series 2020, ERP Software

Revenue pledged for these bonds includes Facilities Use Maintenance Fund, Building Use
Fees, and Student Health Services Fees.  The total principal drawn on the bonds was
$7,830,000, and the bonds were issued for the acquisition of a cloud-based enterprise
resource planning software; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.
The debt secured by the pledge is $6,913,091.  The approximate remaining amount of
the pledge is $6,037,832 at June 30, 2024, representing principal and interest totaling
$5,530,000 and $507,832, respectively.  The term of commitment is December 2020
through December 2030.  For the year ended June 30, 2024, the requirements for
principal and interest payments were $725,000 and $150,259, respectively.  The
amount of pledged revenues recognized for the fiscal year 2024 totaled $2,090,506.

16. RESTATEMENT OF BEGINNING NET POSITION

The beginning net position as reflected on Statement B for the System has been
restated to reflect the following changes:

Beginning Balances as
Previously Reported Restatements

Beginning
Balances

as Restated

By Statement of Net Position Line:
Current Investments $19,397,980 $7,396,506 $26,794,486
Capital Assets, net 1,858,492,269   14,578,677   1,873,070,946
Accounts Receivables, net 160,867,108   (1,827,661)   159,039,447
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (98,085,713)   (2,748,951)   (100,834,664)
Subscription Obligation - current (7,980,234)   573,465   (7,406,769)
Other Liabilities - current (4,909,361)   11,469   (4,897,892)
P3 Receivable 10,296,615   (10,296,615)
P3 Deferred Inflow (10,296,615)   (6,789,862)   (17,086,477)
Unearned revenues - current (68,118,684)   1,815,920   (66,302,764)

By Net Position Line:
Unrestricted net position (1,639,008,962)   (647,501)   (1,639,656,463)
Restricted - expendable 309,718,744   (526,238)   309,192,506
Net investment in capital assets 1,206,373,612   3,886,687   1,210,260,299

The restatements above are related to error corrections, and they increased the
System’s beginning net position to $102,623,875. Had the error corrections totaling

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA SYSTEM NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

67

$2,712,948 affecting fiscal year 2023 been included in the June 30, 2023 Statement of
Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position, the previously reported change in
net position of $80,129,424 would have totaled $82,842,372. See below for additional
detail on the restatements made by university.

Grambling State University

Several building units were booked with useful lives less than the ULS policy of 40 years,